
CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN

Chef - 61E (VIC61E)
Chef - 62E (VIC62E)
Chef - 101E
(VIC101E)
Chef - 102E
(VIC102E)

CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT
PARTS

VULCAN-HART DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC 3600 NORTH POINT BLVD., BALTIMORE, MD 21222
FORM 43436 Rev. B (September 2025)



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025) - 2 - © VULCAN-HART COMPANY 2025



5
7
9

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37

Table of Contents

PANELS (61E)
PANELS (62E)
PANELS (101E)
PANELS (102E)
CONTROL PANEL
DOOR (61/101)
DOOR (62/102)
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS 
CONTACTORS
HEATING ELEMENTS
STEAM GENERATOR (61E, 62E, 101E) 
STEAM GENERATOR (102E) 
WATER CIRCUIT
CHIMNEY ASSEMBLY
CONDENSER HOOD
GREASE REMOVAL ACCESSORIES 
AUTOMATIC GREASE REMOVAL 

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 3 - F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025)



PANELS (61E)

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025) - 4 -



PANELS (61E)

ILLUS.
PL-62315

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-978478 Rack - Guide..............................................................................................................................2
2 00-978552 Panel - Rear...............................................................................................................................1
3 00-978314 Chimney W/ Gasket...................................................................................................................2
3 00-978444 O-Ring........................................................................................................................................2
4 00-978564 Panel - Top (RH Door)...............................................................................................................1
4 00-978568 Panel - Top (LH Door)................................................................................................................1
5 00-978556 Panel - Right...............................................................................................................................1
6 00-978463 Gutter (61/101)...........................................................................................................................1
7 00-978560 Panel - Left.................................................................................................................................1
8 00-978473 Foot............................................................................................................................................4
9 00-978530 Baffle - Fan.................................................................................................................................1

10 00-978444 O-Ring........................................................................................................................................2
11 00-978585 Flap - Chimney...........................................................................................................................2
12 00-978453 Logo - Vulcan.............................................................................................................................1
13 00-978390 Label - Unfiltered Water.............................................................................................................1

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 5 - F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025)



PANELS (62E)

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025) - 6 -



PANELS (62E)

ILLUS.
PL-62316

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-978479 Rack - Guide..............................................................................................................................2
2 00-978553 Panel - Rear...............................................................................................................................1
3 00-978314 Chimney W/ Gasket...................................................................................................................2
3 00-978444 O-Ring........................................................................................................................................2
4 00-978566 Panel - Top (RH Door)...............................................................................................................1
4 00-978570 Panel - Top (LH Door)................................................................................................................1
5 00-978557 Panel - Right...............................................................................................................................1
6 00-978461 Gutter (62/102)...........................................................................................................................1
7 00-978561 Panel - Left.................................................................................................................................1
8 00-978473 Foot............................................................................................................................................4
9 00-978531 Baffle - Fan.................................................................................................................................1

10 00-978444 O-Ring........................................................................................................................................2
11 00-978585 Flap - Chimney...........................................................................................................................2
12 00-978453 Logo - Vulcan.............................................................................................................................1
13 00-978390 Label - Unfiltered Water.............................................................................................................1

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 7 - F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025)



PANELS (101E)

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025) - 8 -



PANELS (101E)

ILLUS.
PL-62317

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-978480 Rack - Pan..................................................................................................................................2
2 00-978554 Panel - Rear...............................................................................................................................1
3 00-978314 Chimney W/ Gasket...................................................................................................................2
3 00-978444 O-Ring........................................................................................................................................2
4 00-978564 Panel - Top (RH Door)...............................................................................................................1
4 00-978568 Panel - Top (LH Door)................................................................................................................1
5 00-978558 Panel - Right...............................................................................................................................1
6 00-978463 Gutter (61/101)...........................................................................................................................1
7 00-978562 Panel - Left.................................................................................................................................1
8 00-978473 Foot............................................................................................................................................4
9 00-978532 Baffle - Fan.................................................................................................................................1

10 00-978444 O-Ring........................................................................................................................................2
11 00-978585 Flap - Chimney...........................................................................................................................2
12 00-978453 Logo - Vulcan.............................................................................................................................1
13 00-978390 Label - Unfiltered Water.............................................................................................................1

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 9 - F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025)



PANELS (102E)

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025) - 10 -



PANELS (102E)

ILLUS.
PL-62318

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-978481 Rack - Pan..................................................................................................................................2
2 00-978555 Panel - Rear...............................................................................................................................1
3 00-978314 Chimney W/ Gasket...................................................................................................................2
3 00-978444 O-Ring........................................................................................................................................2
4 00-978566 Panel - Top (RH Door)...............................................................................................................1
4 00-978570 Panel - Top (LH Door)................................................................................................................1
5 00-978559 Panel - Right...............................................................................................................................1
6 00-978461 Gutter (62/102)...........................................................................................................................1
7 00-978563 Panel - Left.................................................................................................................................1
8 00-978473 Foot............................................................................................................................................4
9 00-978533 Baffle - Fan.................................................................................................................................1

10 00-978444 O-Ring........................................................................................................................................2
11 00-978585 Flap - Chimney...........................................................................................................................2
12 00-978453 Logo - Vulcan.............................................................................................................................1
13 00-978390 Label - Unfiltered Water.............................................................................................................1

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 11 - F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025)



CONTROL PANEL

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025) - 12 -



CONTROL PANEL

ILLUS.
PL-62319

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-978460 Knob...........................................................................................................................................1
2 00-978476 Spring.........................................................................................................................................1
3 00-978376 Encoder......................................................................................................................................1
4 00-978375 Touch Screen.............................................................................................................................1
5 00-978489 Washer M3 (SST).......................................................................................................................4
6 00-977193 Stainless Steel Nylstop M3 Lock Nut.........................................................................................4
7 00-978389 Logo - Chef's Combi...................................................................................................................1
8 00-978462 Door - Descale...........................................................................................................................1
9 00-978382 Cable Assy. (Comm Board to Board).........................................................................................1

10 00-978384 SD Card (Micro) (Display Board)................................................................................................1

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 13 - F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025)



DOOR (61/101)

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025) - 14 -



DOOR (61/101)

ILLUS.
PL-62314

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-978459 Handle - Door.............................................................................................................................1
2 00-977034 Latch - Door................................................................................................................................1
3 00-978278 Door Assy. (61 RH)....................................................................................................................1
3 00-978282 Door Assy. (61 LH).....................................................................................................................1
3 00-978280 Door Assy. (101 RH)..................................................................................................................1
3 00-978284 Door Assy. (101 LH)...................................................................................................................1
4 00-978286 Inner Pane Assy. (61).................................................................................................................1
5 00-978288 Inner Pane Assy. (101)...............................................................................................................1
6 00-977214 A2 Stainless Screw TCHC M4 x 10 ISO 4762...........................................................................3
7 00-978432 Seal - Door (61)..........................................................................................................................1
7 00-978434 Seal - Door (101)........................................................................................................................1
8 00-978507 Screw 6 x 20............................................................................................................................AR
9 00-977035 Catch - Door...............................................................................................................................1

10 00-978447 Spacer.....................................................................................................................................AR
11 00-978456 Hinge - Bottom (RH Door)..........................................................................................................1
11 00-978457 Hinge - Bottom (LH Door)...........................................................................................................1
12 00-978458 Hinge - Door...............................................................................................................................1
13 00-978581 Cover - Hinge.............................................................................................................................1
14 00-978506 Screw M3 x 5..............................................................................................................................1
15 00-978505 Screw M6 x 35............................................................................................................................3
16 00-978454 Hinge - Glass..............................................................................................................................1
17 00-977033 Bumper - Door Stop...................................................................................................................2
18 00-978379 Light - LED (24VDC, 4000K)......................................................................................................1
19 00-978474 Magnet - Door............................................................................................................................1
20 00-978477 Catch - Door...............................................................................................................................2
21 00-977218 LED Strip Protective Film...........................................................................................................2
22 00-977221 Label - LED Strip........................................................................................................................2
23 00-978027 Screw M4 x 10 A2 Countersunk PZ DIN 965 (SST)...................................................................1
24 00-978363 Sheath - High Temp. (7 mm)...................................................................................................AR
25 00-978033 Screw M4 x 12 mm Cross Hd. A2 TCBL (SST).......................................................................AR
26 00-978582 Bracket - Stiffener (61/62 RH Door)...........................................................................................1
26 00-978583 Bracket - Stiffener (101/102 RH Door).......................................................................................1
26 00-978587 Bracket - Stiffener (61/62 LH Door)............................................................................................1
26 00-978588 Bracket - Stiffener (101/102 LH Door)........................................................................................1
27 00-978032 Ring 12/14 x 10 In. (Bronze)......................................................................................................1
28 00-978030 Cable (Siliflon)............................................................................................................................1
29 00-977343 Bearing.......................................................................................................................................4
30 00-977222 Plate - Inner Door Catch.............................................................................................................1

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 15 - F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025)



DOOR (62/102)

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025) - 16 -



DOOR (62/102)

ILLUS.
PL-62314

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-978459 Handle - Door.............................................................................................................................1
2 00-977034 Latch - Door................................................................................................................................1
3 00-978279 Door Assy. (62 RH)....................................................................................................................1
3 00-978283 Door Assy. (62 LH).....................................................................................................................1
3 00-978281 Door Assy. (102 RH)..................................................................................................................1
3 00-978285 Door Assy. (102 LH)...................................................................................................................1
4 00-978287 Inner Pane Assy. (62).................................................................................................................1
5 00-978289 Inner Pane Assy. (102)...............................................................................................................1
6 00-977214 A2 Stainless Screw TCHC M4 x 10 ISO 4762...........................................................................3
7 00-978433 Seal - Door (62)..........................................................................................................................1
7 00-978435 Seal - Door (102)........................................................................................................................1
8 00-978507 Screw 6 x 20............................................................................................................................AR
9 00-977035 Catch - Door...............................................................................................................................1

10 00-978447 Spacer.....................................................................................................................................AR
11 00-978456 Hinge - Bottom (RH Door)..........................................................................................................1
11 00-978457 Hinge - Bottom (LH Door)...........................................................................................................1
12 00-978458 Hinge - Door...............................................................................................................................1
13 00-978581 Cover - Hinge.............................................................................................................................1
14 00-978506 Screw M3 x 5..............................................................................................................................1
15 00-978505 Screw M6 x 35............................................................................................................................3
16 00-978454 Hinge - Glass..............................................................................................................................1
17 00-977033 Bumper - Door Stop...................................................................................................................2
18 00-978379 Light - LED (24VDC, 4000K)......................................................................................................1
19 00-978474 Magnet - Door............................................................................................................................1
20 00-978477 Catch - Door...............................................................................................................................2
21 00-977218 LED Strip Protective Film...........................................................................................................2
22 00-977221 Label - LED Strip........................................................................................................................2
23 00-978027 Screw M4 x 10 A2 Countersunk PZ DIN 965 (SST)...................................................................1
24 00-978363 Sheath - High Temp. (7 mm)...................................................................................................AR
25 00-978033 Screw M4 x 12 mm Cross Hd. A2 TCBL (SST).......................................................................AR
26 00-978582 Bracket - Stiffener (61/62 RH Door)........................................................................................AR
26 00-978583 Bracket - Stiffener (101/102 RH Door)....................................................................................AR
26 00-978587 Bracket - Stiffener (61/62 LH Door).........................................................................................AR
26 00-978588 Bracket - Stiffener (101/102 LH Door).....................................................................................AR
27 00-978032 Ring 12/14 x 10 In. (Bronze)......................................................................................................1
28 00-978030 Cable (Siliflon)............................................................................................................................1
29 00-977343 Bearing.......................................................................................................................................4
30 00-977222 Plate - Inner Door Catch.............................................................................................................1

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 17 - F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025)



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025) - 18 -



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

ILLUS.
PL-62322

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-978067 Block - Terminal......................................................................................................................AR
2 00-978068 Block - Terminal.........................................................................................................................2
3 00-978058 Holder - Fuse..............................................................................................................................2
4 00-978059 Fuse (4 Amp)..............................................................................................................................2
5 00-977346 Holder - Fuse..............................................................................................................................1
6 00-977014 Fuse (10 Amp)............................................................................................................................1
7 00-978370 Switch - Power Supply...............................................................................................................1
8 01-556134 Power Supply (Switching)..........................................................................................................1
9 00-978383 Switch.........................................................................................................................................1

10 00-977018 Capacitor (12.5 uF) (Motor) (61/101).........................................................................................1
10 00-978354 Capacitor (20 uF) (Motor) (62/102)............................................................................................1
11 00-978358 Fan - Cooling..............................................................................................................................2
12 00-978510 Transformer (828VA) (62/102) (TMV Cavity Fan)......................................................................1
12 00-978511 Transformer (415VA) (61/101) (TMV Cavity Fan)......................................................................1
13 00-978511 Transformer (415VA)..................................................................................................................1
14 00-978577 Bracket - Transformer Support...................................................................................................1
15 00-978575 Bracket - Transformer Support...................................................................................................1
16 00-978045 Grommet....................................................................................................................................1
17 00-978572 Bracket.......................................................................................................................................1
18 00-977230 5 Pole Connection Strip 450V 57A.............................................................................................1
19 00-977231 CEM Filter..................................................................................................................................1
20 00-978055 Capacitor 6.3 uf (Wash Pump Motor).........................................................................................1
21 00-978378 Board - Humidity.........................................................................................................................1
22 00-978503 Screw M5 x 16............................................................................................................................6
23 00-978311 Sensor - Temp (Cavity)..............................................................................................................1
24 00-978340 Switch - Door...........................................................................................................................AR
25 00-978339 Switch - Door (LH)...................................................................................................................AR
26 00-977250 O-Ring - Probe...........................................................................................................................1
27 00-977009 Fuse - Ultra Fast (0.2 Amp)........................................................................................................1
28 00-977024 Fuse (3.15 Amp).........................................................................................................................5
29 01-556319 Harness - Power Wires..............................................................................................................1
30 01-556318 Harness - Power Wires (480 V.).................................................................................................1
31 00-978381 Kit - Board Automate with Humidity / Gas Control.....................................................................1
32 00-978270 Kit - Food Probe (W/ Gasket) (61)..............................................................................................1
33 00-978271 Kit - Food Probe (W/ Gasket) (102)............................................................................................1
34 00-978272 Kit - Food Probe (W/ Gasket) (62/101).......................................................................................1
35 01-556309 Kit - Fuse.................................................................................................................................AR
36 01-556351 Cable - Probe Extension.........................................................................................................AR
37 00-978342 Probe - Humidity.........................................................................................................................1
38 01-556321 Harness - Control Wire...............................................................................................................1

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 19 - F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025)



CONTACTORS

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025) - 20 -



CONTACTORS

ILLUS.
PL-62449

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-977375 Contactor (40 Amp.)................................................................................................................AR
2 00-978065 Contactor (80 Amp.)................................................................................................................AR
3 00-978062 Contactor (80 Amp.)................................................................................................................AR
4 00-978061 Contactor (25 Amp.)................................................................................................................AR
5 00-977007 Contactor (25 Amp.)................................................................................................................AR

*6 00-977008 Anti-Interference Relay Filter...................................................................................................AR

* Order With Contactor

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 21 - F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025)



HEATING ELEMENTS

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025) - 22 -



HEATING ELEMENTS

ILLUS.
PL-62323

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-978294 Kit - Heating Element (240 V., 15.2 kW) (62E/102E) (Incls. Item 7)..........................................1
2 00-978298 Kit - Heating Element (208 V., 14 kW) (62E/102E) (Incls. Item 7).............................................1
3 00-978302 Kit - Heating Element (277 V., 14 kW) (62E/102E) (Incls. Item 7).............................................1
4 00-978293 Kit - Heating Element (240 V., 19.6 kW) (61E/101E) (Incls. Item 7)..........................................1
5 00-978297 Kit - Heating Element (208 V., 18 kW) (61E/101E) (Incls. Item 7).............................................1
6 00-978301 Kit - Heating Element (480 V., 18 kW) (61E/101E) (Incls. Item 7).............................................1
7 00-978439 Gasket - Heating Element..........................................................................................................2
8 00-978580 Flange - Heating Element...........................................................................................................2
9 00-978496 Nut M6........................................................................................................................................6

10 00-978292 Kit - Small Heating Element (240 V., 23.5 kW) (62E/102E) (Incls. Item 7)................................1
11 00-978296 Kit - Small Heating Element (208 V., 21.6 kW) (62E/102E) (Incls. Item 7)................................1
12 00-978300 Kit - Small Heating Element (277 V., 21.6 kW) (62E/102E) (Incls. Item 7)................................1
13 00-978291 Kit - Small Heating Element (240 V., 11.2 kW) (61E/101E) (Incls. Item 7)................................1
14 00-978295 Kit - Small Heating Element (208 V., 10.3 kW) (61E/101E) (Incls. Item 7)................................1
15 00-978299 Kit - Small Heating Element (277 V., 10.3 kW) (61E/101E) (Incls. Item 7)................................1
16 00-977289 Washer.......................................................................................................................................1
17 00-978350 Fan - Wheel (61E)......................................................................................................................1
18 00-978356 Fan - Wheel (62E)......................................................................................................................1
19 00-978355 Fan - Wheel (101E)....................................................................................................................1
20 00-978357 Fan - Wheel (102E)....................................................................................................................1
21 00-978115 Kit - Motor Service (Incls. Hardware) (61/101) (Incls. Items 26 thru 29)....................................1
22 00-978313 Kit - Motor Service (Incls. Hardware) (62/102) (Incls. Items 26 thru 29)....................................1
23 00-978311 Sensor - Temp (Cavity)..............................................................................................................1
24 00-977291 Washer (SST).............................................................................................................................1
25 00-978490 Screw TH 6 x 25 (SST)..............................................................................................................1
26 00-977003 Seal - Drive Shaft Gasket W/ Wear Ring...................................................................................1
27 00-977287 Washer - Flat M8 (SST).............................................................................................................4
28 00-977286 Lockwasher - AX Tooth Size 8 (SST).........................................................................................4
29 00-977285 Nut M8 HU as per Din 934 (Brass).............................................................................................8

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 23 - F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025)



STEAM  GENERATOR
(61E,  62E, 101E)

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025) - 24 -



STEAM  GENERATOR
(61E,  62E, 101E)

ILLUS.
PL-62327

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-978341 Sensor - Water Level..................................................................................................................1
2 00-978589 Gasket........................................................................................................................................1
3 00-978437 O-Ring........................................................................................................................................1
4 00-978436 O-Ring........................................................................................................................................1
5 00-978455 Outlet - Tube..............................................................................................................................1
6 00-978442 Gasket - Heating Element..........................................................................................................1
7 00-978304 Kit - Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (240 V., 19.1 kW) (62E/101E).........................................1
8 00-978306 Kit - Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (208 V., 17.5 kW) (62E/101E).........................................1
9 00-978308 Kit - Heating Element (277 V., 17.5 kW) (62E/101E 480 V.)......................................................1

10 00-978303 Kit - Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (240 V., 9.8 kW) (61E)....................................................1
11 00-978305 Kit - Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (208 V., 9 kW) (61E).......................................................1
12 00-978307 Kit - Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (277 V., 9 kW) (61E 480 V.)............................................1
13 00-977294 M6 Stainless Steel Flat Washer.................................................................................................3
14 00-978482 Washer - Lock (SST)..................................................................................................................3
15 00-978494 Nut M6........................................................................................................................................3
16 00-978534 Steam Generator Assy. (61E)....................................................................................................1
16 00-978535 Steam Generator Assy. (62E/101E)...........................................................................................1
17 00-977214 A2 Stainless Screw TCHC M4 x 10 ISO 4762...........................................................................3
18 00-978309 Kit - Temp Sensor......................................................................................................................1

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 25 - F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025)



STEAM  GENERATOR (102E)

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025) - 26 -



STEAM  GENERATOR (102E)

ILLUS.
PL-62324

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-978346 Sensor - Water Level (102)........................................................................................................1
2 00-978589 Gasket........................................................................................................................................1
3 00-978437 O-Ring........................................................................................................................................1
4 00-978436 O-Ring........................................................................................................................................1
5 00-978455 Outlet - Tube..............................................................................................................................1
6 00-978442 Gasket - Heating Element..........................................................................................................2
7 00-978304 Kit - Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (240 V., 19.1 kW)............................................................2
8 00-978306 Kit - Heating Element (Incls. Gasket) (208 V., 17.5 kW)............................................................2
9 00-978308 Kit - Heating Element (277 V., 17.5 kW)....................................................................................2

10 00-977294 M6 Stainless Steel Flat Washer.................................................................................................6
11 00-978482 Washer - Lock (SST)..................................................................................................................6
12 00-978494 Nut M6........................................................................................................................................6
13 00-978536 Steam Generator Assy...............................................................................................................1
14 00-977214 A2 Stainless Screw TCHC M4 x 10 ISO 4762...........................................................................3
15 00-978309 Kit - Temp Sensor......................................................................................................................1

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 27 - F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025)



WATER CIRCUIT

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025) - 28 -



WATER CIRCUIT

ILLUS.
PL-62309

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-978504 Screw M5 x 12.........................................................................................................................AR
2 00-978579 Flange - Wash Arm....................................................................................................................1
3 00-978424 O-Ring........................................................................................................................................1
4 00-978586 Washer - Dispersion...................................................................................................................1
5 00-978488 Screw M3 x 12 (SST).................................................................................................................1
6 00-978403 Hose (61/62)...............................................................................................................................1
6 00-978409 Hose (101/102)...........................................................................................................................1
7 00-978083 Pump - Wash..............................................................................................................................1
8 00-978522 Tube - Injection...........................................................................................................................1
9 00-978512 Hose...........................................................................................................................................1

10 00-978419 Elbow - Drain..............................................................................................................................1
11 00-978400 Hose (61/101).............................................................................................................................1
11 00-978399 Hose (62/102).............................................................................................................................1
12 00-978461 Gutter (62/102)...........................................................................................................................1
12 00-978463 Gutter (61/101)...........................................................................................................................1
13 00-978464 Cover - Drain..............................................................................................................................1
14 00-978491 Nut M5 (SST).............................................................................................................................3
15 00-978438 Gasket - Drain............................................................................................................................1
16 00-978451 Tank - Drain (61/101).................................................................................................................1
16 00-978452 Tank - Drain (62/102).................................................................................................................1
17 00-978395 Pipe - Vent (61)..........................................................................................................................1
17 00-978396 Pipe - Vent (62)..........................................................................................................................1
17 00-978397 Pipe - Vent (101)........................................................................................................................1
17 00-978398 Pipe - Vent (102)........................................................................................................................1
18 00-978345 Sensor - Water Level..................................................................................................................1
19 00-978548 Front Shower Handle Cover Assy..............................................................................................1
19 00-978465 Panel - USB Port Cover.............................................................................................................1
20 00-978513 Kit - Hand Shower......................................................................................................................1
21 00-978401 Hose (61/101).............................................................................................................................1
21 00-978402 Hose (62/102).............................................................................................................................1
22 00-978353 Pump - Generator Drain.............................................................................................................1
23 00-978516 Elbow..........................................................................................................................................2
24 00-978404 Hose - Wash Box.......................................................................................................................1
25 00-978448 Box - Wash (61/101)..................................................................................................................1
25 00-978449 Box - Wash (62/102)..................................................................................................................1
26 00-978515 Elbow..........................................................................................................................................1
27 00-978353 Pump - Generator Drain.............................................................................................................1
28 00-978405 Hose - Generator (61/62)...........................................................................................................1
28 01-556257 Hose - Generator (101/102).......................................................................................................1
29 00-978421 Fitting - Barbed Elbow 3/4..........................................................................................................2
30 00-978418 Tee - Tube Fitting.......................................................................................................................1
31 00-977246 Hose........................................................................................................................................AR
32 00-978546 Solenoid (3 Way UL)..................................................................................................................1
33 00-978545 Solenoid (2 Way UL)..................................................................................................................1
34 00-978578 Bracket - Solenoid......................................................................................................................1
35 00-978352 Pump - Wash Box......................................................................................................................1
36 00-978514 Handle - Shower.........................................................................................................................1
37 00-978071 O-Ring 12.5 ID x 1.5 Cord OD...................................................................................................1
38 00-978543 Vent - Tube (61/101)..................................................................................................................1
38 00-978544 Vent - Tube (62/102)..................................................................................................................1
39 00-978412 Tube - Descale Pump (61/62)....................................................................................................1
39 00-978411 Tube - Descale Pump (101/102)................................................................................................1
40 00-978517 Clamp - Hose 15.5-19 mm......................................................................................................AR
41 01-556322 Hose - Descale Box (62/102).....................................................................................................1
41 01-556323 Hose - Descale Box (61/101).....................................................................................................1
42 00-978410 Tube - Descale Box Overflow.....................................................................................................1
43 00-978420 Fitting - Barbed Elbow 3/8..........................................................................................................1

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 29 - F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025)



CHIMNEY ASSEMBLY

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025) - 30 -



CHIMNEY ASSEMBLY

ILLUS.
PL-62326

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-978541 Chimney (61/62).........................................................................................................................1
2 00-978542 Chimney (101/102).....................................................................................................................1
3 00-978518 Clamp.........................................................................................................................................1
4 00-978443 Gasket - Chimney.......................................................................................................................2
5 00-978386 Motor - Chimney Flap.................................................................................................................1
6 00-978547 Chimney Flap Assy....................................................................................................................1
7 00-977304 Stainless Steel HU 4 Nut............................................................................................................2
8 00-978584 Washer.......................................................................................................................................1
9 00-978441 Gasket - Flap..............................................................................................................................1

10 00-978499 Screw M4 x 16 (SST).................................................................................................................1
11 00-978450 Box - Chimney............................................................................................................................1
12 00-977397 Nut M5........................................................................................................................................4
13 00-978440 Gasket........................................................................................................................................1
14 00-978525 Flange........................................................................................................................................1

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 31 - F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025)



CONDENSER HOOD

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025) - 32 -



CONDENSER HOOD

ILLUS.
PL-62438

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-978273 Hood - Exhaust...........................................................................................................................1
2 00-978332 Fan - Hood.................................................................................................................................1
3 00-978274 Fuse - Timed..............................................................................................................................1
4 00-978327 Contactor (25 Amp., 230 V., 50/60 Hz.).....................................................................................2
5 00-978290 Capacitor (15 uF).......................................................................................................................1
6 00-978328 Supply - Power (370VDC, 15W).................................................................................................1
7 00-978330 Clamp - Hose.............................................................................................................................2
8 00-978329 Hose - Drain...............................................................................................................................1
9 00-978331 Filter - Shock (61/101)................................................................................................................2

10 00-978333 Filter - Shock (62/102)................................................................................................................2
11 00-978334 Filter - Hepa (61/101).................................................................................................................2
12 00-978335 Filter - Hepa (62/102).................................................................................................................2
13 00-978511 Transformer (415VA)..................................................................................................................1
14 01-556369 Capacitor (5 uF).........................................................................................................................1
15 00-978033 Screw M4 x 12 mm Cross Hd. A2 TCBL (SST)..........................................................................2
16 00-977343 Bearing.......................................................................................................................................2
17 00-977221 Label - LED Strip........................................................................................................................1
18 00-978379 Light - LED (24VDC, 4000K)......................................................................................................1
19 00-978030 Cable (Siliflon)............................................................................................................................1
20 00-978363 Sheath - High Temp. (7 mm)......................................................................................................1
21 00-978133 Cable (W/ Plug)..........................................................................................................................1

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 33 - F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025)



GREASE  REMOVAL ACCESSORIES

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025) - 34 -



GREASE  REMOVAL ACCESSORIES

ILLUS.
PL-62439

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 01-556331 Pan - Grease Collection GN1/1 (61/62).....................................................................................1
1 01-556332 Pan - Grease Collection GN2/1 (101/102).................................................................................1
2 01-556144 Gasket........................................................................................................................................3
3 01-556149 Connector...................................................................................................................................1
4 01-556141 Clamp.........................................................................................................................................1
5 00-978077 Twin Plate Tightening.................................................................................................................1
6 01-556136 Nozzle........................................................................................................................................1
7 01-556145 Cap.............................................................................................................................................1
8 01-556138 Nut 3/8........................................................................................................................................2
9 Container (10 L).........................................................................................................................1
9 01-556143 Container (20 L).........................................................................................................................1

10 00-977397 Nut M5........................................................................................................................................1
11 01-556147 Washer.......................................................................................................................................2
12 01-556146 Clip.............................................................................................................................................1
13 01-556148 Screw 5 x 12...............................................................................................................................1
14 01-556150 Plug............................................................................................................................................1
15 00-978096 Tube - Drain...............................................................................................................................1

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 35 - F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025)



AUTOMATIC  GREASE REMOVAL

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025) - 36 -



AUTOMATIC  GREASE REMOVAL

ILLUS.
PL-62448

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 01-556151 Shim - Valve...............................................................................................................................4
2 01-556152 Seal............................................................................................................................................1
3 01-556325 Kit - Shut-Off Valve W/ Base......................................................................................................1
4 01-556326 Kit - Shut-Off Valve.....................................................................................................................1
5 01-556327 Elbow..........................................................................................................................................1
6 01-556328 Kit - Pressure Switch..................................................................................................................1
7 01-556135 Pump - Grease...........................................................................................................................1
8 01-556137 Tube...........................................................................................................................................1
9 01-556142 Connector - Hose.......................................................................................................................1

10 00-965641 Seal............................................................................................................................................4
11 01-556330 Gasket........................................................................................................................................1
12 01-556333 Tube 1/4 Nut...............................................................................................................................1
13 00-978504 Screw M5 x 12............................................................................................................................4
14 00-978505 Screw M6 x 35............................................................................................................................4
15 01-556335 Nut 1/2 x 6 x 24 mm...................................................................................................................1
16 01-556336 Tee 1/2 In...................................................................................................................................1
17 01-556337 Tube...........................................................................................................................................1
18 01-556338 Support - Valve...........................................................................................................................1
19 01-556339 Tube - Grease Valve..................................................................................................................1
20 01-556342 Kit - Tubing (61/101)...................................................................................................................1
21 01-556343 Kit - Tubing (62/102)...................................................................................................................1
22 01-556334 Harness - Wiring (AutoGrease)..................................................................................................1

CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 37 - F-43436 Rev. B (September 2025)



CHEF ELECTRIC COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43436 Rev. B SEPTEMBER 2025 PRINTED IN U.S.A.




